
SWP Bank Holidays Easter, May, August 2017 – F (2) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Usual collection day Revised collection day 
Good Friday 14 April Saturday 15 April 

Easter Week  
Monday 17 April – Friday 21 April 

All collections one day later 
(Friday pick-ups on Saturday 22 April) 

Early May Bank Holiday 
Monday 1 May – Friday 5 May 

All collections one day later 
(Friday pick-ups on Saturday 6 May 

Spring Bank Holiday 
Monday 29 May – Friday 2 June 

All collections one day later 
(Friday pick-ups on Saturday 3 June) 

Summer Bank Holiday 
Monday 28 August – Friday 1 September 

All collections one day later 
(Friday pick-ups on Saturday 2 September) 

 
No change to subsequent dates, all collections resume on usual days. 

Revised collection days above also apply to assisted, clinical waste and garden waste collections. 
 

Recycling Centres and Community Recycling Sites: 
Closed Christmas Day, Boxing Day and New Year’s Day. Open all other days as usual. 
 

www.somersetwaste.gov.uk (in severe weather check website) 
Somerset Waste Partnership manages waste and recycling services on behalf of Mendip, Sedgemoor, Somerset, South Somerset, Taunton 

Deane and West Somerset councils. 

Recycling & Refuse Collections: 
Bank Holiday Changes Easter, May and August 2017 


